
NOMBRE DE JUGADOR Lineas TOTAL PROM
1 Veronica Valdebenito Duran 30 5147 171,57
2 Francisca Figueroa Higuera 30 4951 165,03
3 Maria jose Caro Vidal 30 4906 163,53
4 Filomena Arenas Cañete 30 4760 158,67
5 Kaze Morinaga Rojas 30 4744 158,13
6 Javiera Ruiz Olivares 30 4678 155,93
7 Maria Fernanda Aguilar Novoa 30 4664 155,47
8 Sussy Leyton Godoy 30 4515 150,50
9 Macarena Cuturrufo Astudillo 30 4433 147,77
1 Patricio Borquez Vargas 30 5497 183,23
2 Jesus Bogueaud Figueroa 30 5485 182,83
3 Jorge Ignacio Mandiola Catalan 30 5290 176,33
4 Pablo Pinilla Varas 30 5284 176,13
5 Luis Felipe Nazar Gonzalez 30 5139 171,30
6 Carlos Sommariva Pohl 30 4962 165,40
7 Edwin Ronny Ahumada Traslaviña 30 4918 163,93
8 Arnau Sarrà Toriszay 30 4852 161,73
9 Jorge Mandiola Ortiz 30 4847 161,57

10 Jesus Carvajal 30 4786 159,53
11 Marcos Gonzalez Colmenare 30 4618 153,93
12 Umberto Candiani Hernandio 30 4568 152,27
13 Ramon del Rio Marquez 30 4540 151,33
14 Alberto Sarrà Couso 30 4205 140,17

SUB 21
1 Fernanda Brevis Figueroa 30 4588 152,93
2 Stephany Beatriz Ahumada Zambrano 30 4533 151,10
3 Fabiola Paz Rodriguez Astudillo 30 4311 143,70
4 Nazaret Aliaga 30 3632 121,07
5 Izumi Morinaga Rojas 30 3558 118,60
1 Vicente Zarate Mandiola 30 5174 172,47
2 Matias Nakamura Herrera 30 4968 165,60
3 Manuel Herrera Cuturrufo 30 4739 157,97
4 Hakim Duk Bavestrello 30 4431 147,70
5 Matias Morales Carvajal 30 4281 142,70
6 Sebastian Roman Ahumada Zambrano 30 4141 138,03
7 Shinnojou Yukimura Morinaga Rojas 30 4123 137,43
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LUGAR NOMBRE DE JUGADOR Lineas TOTAL PROMEDIO
1 Veronica Valdebenito Duran 30 5147 171,57
2 Francisca Figueroa Higuera 30 4951 165,03
3 Maria José Caro Vidal 30 4906 163,53
4 Filomena Arenas Cañete 30 4760 158,67
5 Kaze Morinaga Rojas 30 4744 158,13
6 Javiera Ruiz Olivares 30 4678 155,93
7 Maria Fernanda Aguilar Novoa 30 4664 155,47
8 Fernanda Brevis Figueroa 30 4588 152,93
9 Stephany Beatriz Ahumada Zambrano 30 4533 151,10

10 Sussy Leyton Godoy 30 4515 150,50
11 Macarena Cuturrufo Astudillo 30 4433 147,77
12 Fabiola Paz Rodriguez Astudillo 30 4311 143,70
13 Nazaret Aliaga 30 3632 121,07
14 Izumi Morinaga Rojas 30 3558 118,60
1 Patricio Borquez Vargas 30 5497 183,23
2 Jesus Bogueaud Figueroa 30 5485 182,83
3 Jorge Ignacio Mandiola Catalan 30 5290 176,33
4 Pablo Pinilla Varas 30 5284 176,13
5 Vicente Zarate Mandiola 30 5174 172,47
6 Luis Felipe Nazar Gonzalez 30 5139 171,30
7 Matias Nakamura Herrera 30 4968 165,60
8 Carlos Sommariva Pohl 30 4962 165,40
9 Edwin Ronny Ahumada Traslaviña 30 4918 163,93

10 Arnau Sarrà Toriszay 30 4852 161,73
11 Jorge Mandiola Ortiz 30 4847 161,57
12 Jesus Carvajal 30 4786 159,53
13 Manuel Herrera Cuturrufo 30 4739 157,97
14 Marcos Gonzalez Colmenare 30 4618 153,93
15 Umberto Candiani Hernandio 30 4568 152,27
16 Ramon del Rio Marquez 30 4540 151,33
17 Hakim Duk Bavestrello 30 4431 147,70
18 Matias Morales Carvajal 30 4281 142,70
19 Alberto Sarrà Couso 30 4205 140,17
20 Sebastian Roman Ahumada Zambrano 30 4141 138,03
21 Shinnojou Yukimura Morinaga Rojas 30 4123 137,43
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